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Institute Name: Ideal College of Arts and Sciences

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year
UG [3 Years Program(s)]
PG [2 Years Program(s)]

PG [3 Years Program(s)]

2016-17

456

200

60

2015-16

450

200

60

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total
programs Male Female Students
of all years) = Students Students

UG [3Years 908 256 1164
Program(s)]

PG[2Years 172 98 270
Program(s)]

PG[3Years 24 15 39
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

1164

270

39

Outside Outside

State Country
(Including  (Including
male & male &

female) female)

0 0
0 0
0 0

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2014-15 2013-14
450
60
Economically  Socially No. of
Backward Challenged  students
(Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving
male & Including Freeships /
female) male & Scholarships
female) from the
State and
Central
Government
204 699 696
127 106 202
2 24 26

« Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

55

2011-12
No. of No. of
students student
receiving who art
Freeships / receivir
Scholarships  any
from the Freeshi
Private Scholar
Bodies
0 152
0 31
0 0
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

450

450

450

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

399

448

396

Academic  No. of students

Year admitted through
Lateral entry

(2013-14) 0

(2014-15) 0

(2015-16) O

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year

students intake in the

year

200

200

200

No. of first year

students admitted in

the year

153

109

135

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

60

60

60

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

33

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
graduating in students placed students
minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount  selected fo
time inRs.) Higher Stuc
201 32 234000 (TWO 37

LAKHS THIRTY

FOUR THOUSAND)
221 18 168000 (ONE LAKH 34

SIXTY EIGHT

THOUSAND)
193 14 144000 (ONE LAKH 48

FORTY FOUR)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Highel
placed Studies
(2014-15) 102 57 120000 (ONE LAKH 0
TWENTY THOUSAND)
(2015-16) 77 41 120000 (ONE LAKH 0
TWENTY THOUSAND)
(2016-17) 68 34 120000 (ONE LAKH 0
TWENTY THOUSAND)
Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of stude
Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates  selected for
Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Stud
time
(2013-14) 3 (2014-15) 19 12 120000 (ONE 0
LAKH TWENTY
THOUSAND)
(2014-15) 6 (2015-16) 7 4 120000 (ONE 0
LAKH TWENTY
THOUSAND)
(2015-16) 8 (2016-17) 12 7 120000 (ONE 0
LAKH TWENTY
THOUSAND)
2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

115084 (ONE LAKH FIFTEEN
THOUSAND AND EIGHTY FOUR)

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Utilised Amount

115779 (ONE LAKH FIFTEEN
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED

AND SEVENTY NINE) THIRTY)

Utilised Amount

176630 (ONE LAKH SEVENT'
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED #
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Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

New Equipment for Laboratories 282407 (TWO LAKHS EIGHTY 243072 (TWO LAKHS FORTY 3082067 (THIRTY LAKHS EIG
TWO THOUSAND FOUR THREE THOUSAND AND TWO THOUSAND AND SIXT
HUNDRED AND SEVEN) SEVENTY TWO) SEVEN)

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Studios 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 44221156 (FOUR CRORES FORTY 45244939 (FOUR CRORES FIFTY 35743040 (THREE CRORES F
TWO LAKHS TWENTY ONE TWO LAKHS FORTY FOUR SEVEN LAKHS FORTY THREE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND FORTY)
FIFTY SIX) THIRTY NINE )
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other 5011806 (FIFTY LAKHS ELEVEN 5933491 (FIFTY NINE LAKHS 5045968 (FIFTY LAKHS FORT
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR  FIVE THOUSAND NINE
allied services) SIX) HUNDRED NINTY ONE) HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 193890 (ONE LAKH NINTY THREE 122735 (ONE LAKH TWENTY 178153 (ONE LAKH SEVENT*
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND SEVEN EIGHT THOUSAND ONE
AND NINTY) HUNDRED AND THIRTY FIVE ) HUNDRED AND FOFTY THRE

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? No

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in some of the

students? buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in some of the
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification = Experience Is Associated = Currently working Joining  Leaving Associ
(In Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type

1 B BALA 31 Lecturer Male M.Sc. 78 No Yes 03-01- - Adhoc

SUBRAHMANYAM 2011 Contre

2 B LV RAMANA 35  Lecturer Male NET 145 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regule
2010

3 B RAMA MOHAN 58 Lecturer Male M.COM 228 Yes Yes 26-02- - Regule
RAO 1998

4 B S R KRISHNA 50  Lecturer Male M.A 108 Yes Yes 01-07- - Adhoc

2008 Contre

5 B Srinivas 43 Lecturer Male M. Phil 250 Yes Yes 16-12- - Regule
2000

6 B Venkateswara 46  Associate Professor Male MBA 236 Yes Yes 14-10- - Regule
Rao 1997

7 CH PADMAVATHI 51 Lecturer Female M.A. 255 Yes Yes 17-09-  --- Regule
(History) 1996

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 3/6
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

D BALA RAMA RAJU
DVS
VISWANADHA RAJU

Dr CH PRAVEEN

Dr G STEEVEN
RAJU

Dr KJHANSI
LAKSHMI

Dr M
NAGAPRASANNA

Dr SVGVA PRASAD
DrT
Satyanarayana

DrTvv
SATYANARAYANA

GRAU
K B SIDDARTHA
BABU

K NIRMALA RANI

K PRADEEP

K RAJANI

K RAJENDRA

KUMAR

K RAMACHANDRA
REDDY

K SARVESWARA
RAO

K SRINIVAS

K SWAMIJI

K TULASI NAGA

JYOTHI

KVV MADHURI

K VENKATA

LAKSHMI

K Venu Gopal

M ABDUL SAYEED

M G K YADAV

59

41

30

45

50

35

46

56

57

29

51

57

31

43

33

43

59

30

36

26

23

27

37

54

33
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Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

M.Sc.

M.A.

(Economics)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

NET

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

SLET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

420

228

227

62

216

285

324

52

118

396

96

208

78

156

320

84

14

36

48

144

348

36

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-01-
1981

15-07-
2009

20-03-
2017

23-09-
1998

21-07-
2002

25-08-
2016

31-07-
1998

04-11-
1993

09-10-
1986

12-06-
2013

09-02-
2007

26-08-
1984

12-11-
2009

02-05-
2002

18-01-
2011

05-07-
2004

13-07-
1985

07-07-
2014

20-08-
2016

01-12-
2014

19-06-
2017

04-06-
2013

20-08-
2008

15-03-
1989

10-07-
2014

Regule
Adhoc
Contre
Regule
Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre
Regule
Regule
Adhoc
Contre
Regule
Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule
Adhoc
Contre
Regule
Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

M PAVAN KUMARI

M SIRI

M SOMARAJU

M SULAKSHANA

MV Madhava Rao

M VIJAYA SANTHI

N SUNIL

P LEENA

P RADHIKA

KRUPALINI

P RAMA JAGGARAO

P S Padmavathi

PSR

SUBRAMANYAM

P Satya Jyothi

P SUTYA PRAKASA

RAO

PV KAMESWARA
RAO

R'S'S NARAYANA

R SRINIVASA RAO

R

VENKATESWARLU

S PADMAVATHI
S PRISKILLA

S Sai Siva Rama
Krishna

SV D MADHAVI
Sripada Surya
RamaMurthy

T NAGAJYOTHI
VA

RAMALINGESWARA
RAO

34

23

48

28

45

30

39

27

39

27

43

58

26

24

65

44

32

51

58

29

48

36

58

23

37
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Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

MBA

M.Sc.

SLET

SLET

MBA

SLET

M.Tech

SLET

M.Tech

NET

MBA

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.Sc.

NET

SLET

M.Sc.

M.Sc(Phy)

M.Sc.

M.Tech

40

183

15

236

15

203

144

24

108

336

25

19

348

186

78

158

420

14

260

22

420

25

114

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-07-
2017

19-07-
2017

06-06-
2002

17-08-
2016

13-10-
2010

16-08-
2016

30-10-
2010

29-07-
2017

23-06-
2005

19-12-
2015

07-08-
2009

12-11-
1990

01-07-
2015

08-12-
2015

01-10-
1981

02-07-
2014

18-01-
2011

01-07-
2004

01-10-
1981

29-08-
2016

14-11-
1995

15-09-
2015

03-10-
1981

01-07-
2015

05-01-
2007

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule
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58

59

60

61

V NAGESWARA

RAO

V Rekha

Y RL CHOWDARY

Y RAJESH BABU

39

31

36

30

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Female

Male

Male

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

M.COM

MBA

M.COM

NET

125

108

24

96

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-10-
2007

24-08-
2008

12-06-
2015

02-07-
2014

Adhoc
Contre

Regule
Adhoc
Contre

Regule
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