

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-24145

Institute Name: Ideal College of Arts and Sciences

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	456	450	450			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	200	200				
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivir any Freeshi Scholar
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	908	256	1164	1164	0	0	204	699	696	55	0	152
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	172	98	270	270	0	0	127	106	202	0	0	31
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	24	15	39	39	0	0	2	24	26	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected fo Higher Stud
(2012-13)	450	399	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	201	32	234000 (TWO LAKHS THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND)	37
(2013-14)	450	448	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	221	18	168000 (ONE LAKH SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND)	34
(2014-15)	450	396	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	193	14	144000 (ONE LAKH FORTY FOUR)	48

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	200	153	(2014-15)	102	57	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND)	0
(2014-15)	200	109	(2015-16)	77	41	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND)	0
(2015-16)	200	135	(2016-17)	68	34	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND)	0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stude selected for Higher Stud
(2012-13)	60	33	(2013-14)	3	(2014-15)	19	12	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND)	0
(2013-14)	60	13	(2014-15)	6	(2015-16)	7	4	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND)	0
(2014-15)	60	10	(2015-16)	8	(2016-17)	12	7	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15								
	Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised A										
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)											
Library	115084 (ONE LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND EIGHTY FOUR)	115779 (ONE LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY NINE)	176630 (ONE LAKH SEVENT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED <i>F</i> THIRTY)								

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
New Equipment for Laboratories	282407 (TWO LAKHS EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVEN)	243072 (TWO LAKHS FORTY THREE THOUSAND AND SEVENTY TWO)	3082067 (THIRTY LAKHS EIG TWO THOUSAND AND SIXT SEVEN)
Engineering Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	44221156 (FOUR CRORES FORTY TWO LAKHS TWENTY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX)	45244939 (FOUR CRORES FIFTY TWO LAKHS FORTY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE)	35743040 (THREE CRORES I SEVEN LAKHS FORTY THREE THOUSAND FORTY)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	5011806 (FIFTY LAKHS ELEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIX)	5933491 (FIFTY NINE LAKHS THIRTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINTY ONE)	5045968 (FIFTY LAKHS FOR FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	193890 (ONE LAKH NINTY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINTY)	122735 (ONE LAKH TWENTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND THIRTY FIVE)	178153 (ONE LAKH SEVENT EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FOFTY THR

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	No
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Associ type
1	B BALA SUBRAHMANYAM	31	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	78	No	Yes	03-01- 2011		Adhoc Contra
2	B L V RAMANA	35	Lecturer	Male	NET	145	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010		Regula
3	B RAMA MOHAN RAO	58	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	228	Yes	Yes	26-02- 1998		Regula
4	B S R KRISHNA	50	Lecturer	Male	M.A	108	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2008		Adhoc Contra
5	B Srinivas	43	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	250	Yes	Yes	16-12- 2000		Regula
6	B Venkateswara Rao	46	Associate Professor	Male	МВА	236	Yes	Yes	14-10- 1997		Regula
7	CH PADMAVATHI	51	Lecturer	Female	M.A. (History)	255	Yes	Yes	17-09- 1996		Regula

8	D BALA RAMA RAJU	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	M.Sc.	420	Yes	Yes	01-01- 1981	 Regul
9	D V S VISWANADHA RAJU	41	Lecturer	Male	M.A. (Economics)	96	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2009	 Adho: Contr
10	Dr CH PRAVEEN	30	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	8	No	Yes	20-03- 2017	 Regul
11	Dr G STEEVEN RAJU	45	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	23-09- 1998	 Adho
12	Dr K JHANSI LAKSHMI	50	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	227	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2002	 Regul
13	Dr M NAGAPRASANNA	35	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	62	No	Yes	25-08- 2016	 Regul
14	Dr SVGVA PRASAD	46	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	31-07- 1998	 Regul
15	Dr T Satyanarayana	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	285	Yes	Yes	04-11- 1993	 Regul
16	Dr T V V SATYANARAYANA	57	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	09-10- 1986	 Regul
17	G RAJU	29	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	52	No	Yes	12-06- 2013	 Adhoo
18	K B SIDDARTHA BABU	51	Lecturer	Male	M.A	118	Yes	Yes	09-02- 2007	 Regul
19	K NIRMALA RANI	57	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	396	Yes	Yes	26-08- 1984	 Regul
20	K PRADEEP	31	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	96	Yes	Yes	12-11- 2009	 Adhoo Contra
21	K RAJANI	43	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	208	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2002	 Regul
22	K RAJENDRA KUMAR	33	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	78	No	Yes	18-01- 2011	 Adhoo
23	K RAMACHANDRA REDDY	43	Lecturer	Male	NET	156	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2004	 Adhoo Contra
24	K SARVESWARA RAO	59	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	320	Yes	Yes	13-07- 1985	 Regul
25	K SRINIVAS	30	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	84	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2014	 Regul
26	K SWAMIJI	36	Lecturer	Male	M.A	14	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2016	 Adhoo
27	K TULASI NAGA JYOTHI	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	36	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2014	 Adhoo
28	K V V MADHURI	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	4	No	Yes	19-06- 2017	 Regul
29	K VENKATA LAKSHMI	27	Lecturer	Female	SLET	48	No	Yes	04-06- 2013	 Adhoo
30	K Venu Gopal	37	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	144	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2008	 Regul
31	M ABDUL SAYEED	54	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	348	Yes	Yes	15-03- 1989	 Adhoo
32	M G K YADAV	33	Lecturer	Male	м.сом	36	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2014	 Adhoo

33	M PAVAN KUMARI	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	40	No	Yes	25-07-	 Regula
33	WITT WIN ROW NO	J-1	//ssistant i foressor	Terridic	IVID/ (40	140	163	2017	reguie
34	M SIRI	23	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	4	No	Yes	19-07- 2017	 Adhoc Contra
35	M SOMARAJU	48	Lecturer	Male	SLET	183	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2002	 Regula
36	M SULAKSHANA	28	Lecturer	Female	SLET	15	No	Yes	17-08- 2016	 Regula
37	M V Madhava Rao	45	Associate Professor	Male	МВА	236	Yes	Yes	13-10- 2010	 Regula
38	M VIJAYA SANTHI	30	Lecturer	Female	SLET	15	No	Yes	16-08- 2016	 Regula
39	N SUNIL	39	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	M.Tech	203	Yes	Yes	30-10- 2010	 Regula
40	P LEENA	27	Lecturer	Female	SLET	4	No	Yes	29-07- 2017	 Regula
41	P RADHIKA KRUPALINI	39	Associate Professor	Female	M.Tech	144	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2005	 Regula
42	P RAMA JAGGARAO	27	Lecturer	Male	NET	24	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2015	 Regula
43	P S Padmavathi	43	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	108	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2009	 Regula
44	P S R SUBRAMANYAM	58	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	336	Yes	Yes	12-11- 1990	 Regula
45	P Satya Jyothi	26	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	25	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	 Regula
46	P SUTYA PRAKASA RAO	24	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	19	Yes	Yes	08-12- 2015	 Regula
47	P V KAMESWARA RAO	65	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	348	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1981	 Adhoc Contra
48	R S S NARAYANA	44	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	186	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2014	 Regula
49	R SRINIVASA RAO	32	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	78	No	Yes	18-01- 2011	 Adhoc Contra
50	R VENKATESWARLU	51	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	158	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2004	 Regula
51	S PADMAVATHI	58	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	420	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1981	 Regula
52	S PRISKILLA	29	Lecturer	Female	NET	14	No	Yes	29-08- 2016	 Regula
53	S Sai Siva Rama Krishna	48	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	SLET	260	Yes	Yes	14-11- 1995	 Regula
54	S V D MADHAVI	36	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	22	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2015	 Regula
55	Sripada Surya RamaMurthy	58	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	420	Yes	Yes	03-10- 1981	 Regula
56	T NAGAJYOTHI	23	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	25	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	 Regula
57	V A RAMALINGESWARA RAO	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	114	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2007	 Regula

58	V NAGESWARA RAO	39	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	125	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2007	 Adhoc Contra
59	V Rekha	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	108	Yes	Yes	24-08- 2008	 Regula
60	Y R L CHOWDARY	36	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	24	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2015	 Adhoc Contra
61	Y RAJESH BABU	30	Lecturer	Male	NET	96	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2014	 Regula